2023 Sunshine State Games Figure Skating Championships
May 19-21, 2023 - Florida Panthers Ice Den

Daily Schedule of Events

Friday, May 19 — Stadium Rink
9:45am Juvenile Girls SP Group A

101

102
103

104
105
106

107

108
109

110
111
112

113
114
115
116
117
118
119

9:00am

9:45am
10:30am
10:40am

10:55am
12:10pm

12:30pm

12:45pm
2:00pm

2:15pm
3:15pm
4:15pm

4:30pm
5:15pm
6:00pm
6:30pm
6:45pm

7:30pm
8:20pm

9:00pm

10:30am
10:40am
10:55am

12:10pm
12:30pm

12:45pm

2:00pm
2:15pm

3:15pm
4:15pm
4:30pm

5:15pm
6:00pm
6:30pm
6:45pm

7:30pm

8:20pm
9:00pm

Juvenile Girls SP Group B
Open Juvenile Women SP
Ice Resurface

Intermediate Women SP Group A
Intermediate Men SP

Open Juvenile Men SP

Ice Resurface

Intermediate Women SP Group B
Ice Resurface

Novice Women SP
Junior Women SP
Ice Resurface

Excel Preliminary Plus Girls Group A
Excel Preliminary Plus Girls Group B
Excel Preliminary Girls FS

Ice Resurface

Excel Juvenile Girls FS

Excel Juvenile Plus Girls FS
Excel Pre- Juvenile Girls FS
Excel Pre- Juvenile Plus Girls FS
Adult Silver Women FS

Adult Siver Men FS

Adult Gold Women FS

End of Friday's Events

Friday, May 19 — Mezzanine Rink

Adult Pre- Bronze

Adult Bronze

High Beginner

No Test

Pre- Preliminary Group A

Pre- Preliminary Group B
Preliminary

Pre- Juvenile

Juvenile / Open Juvenile ( full ice)

Adult Pre- Bronze
Adult Bronze

No Test

Beginner

High Beginner
Pre- Preliminary

JUMPS CHALLENGE

201 9:00am 9:10am Beginner
202

203

204 9:10am 9:25am
205

206 9:25am 9:40am
207

208 9:40am 10:05am
209

210 10:05am 10:20am
SPINS CHALLENGE

211 10:20am 10:35am
212

213

214 10:20am 10:35am
215

216 10:35am 10:50am
217

Preliminary



218
219

220
221
222
223
224
225
226

Pre- Juvenile
Juvenile / Open Juvenile
Ice Resurface

Excel Beginner Girls FS Group A
Excel Beginner Girls FS Group B
Excel Beginner Girls FS Group C
Excel Beginner Boys FS

Excel High Beginner Girls FS Group A
Excel High Beginner Girls FS Group B
Excel High Beginner Girls FS Group C
Ice Resurface

SHOWCASE CHARACTER PERFORMANCE

227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235

236
237
238
239
240
241
242

10:50am 11:15am
11:15am 11:30am
EXCEL FREESKATE (6.0)
1:00pm 1:25pm
1:25pm 1:50pm
1:50pm  2:15pm
2:15pm  2:40pm
2:40pm  3:05pm
3:05pm  3:30pm
3:30pm  3:45pm
3:45pm  4:05pm
4:05pm  4:25pm
4:25pm  4:50pm
4:50pm  5:10pm
5:10pm  5:30pm
5:30pm  6:00pm
6:00pm  6:15pm

Pre- Preliminary

Beginner/ High Beginner/ No Test
Preliminary

Pre- Juvenile

Open Juvenile

Intermediate

Novice

Adult Pre- Bronze

Adult Masters

SHOWCASE LYRICAL POP
Open Juvenile

Intermediate

Novice

Adult Silver

Beginner/ High Beginner/ No Test
Pre- Preliminary

Preliminary

Ice Resurface

End of Friday's Events

Saturday, May 20 — Stadium Rink

IJS FREE SKATING EVENTS

120
121
122
123
124

125
126

127
128
129

130
131

132
133

8:30am
9:45am

10:20am

10:35am
11:25am
12:15pm

12:30pm
1:20pm
2:10pm
3:00pm

3:15pm
4:15pm
4:45pm

5:00pm
6:00pm
6:15pm

9:45am
10:20am

10:35am

11:25am
12:15pm
12:30pm

1:20pm
2:10pm
3:00pm
3:15pm

4:15pm
4:45pm
5:00pm

6:00pm
6:15pm
6:45pm

Juvenile Girls FS

Open Juvenile Girls FS
Open Juvenile Boys FS
Preliminary Boys FS
Pre- Juvenile Boys FS
Ice Resurface

Pre- Juvenile Girls FS Group B
Pre- Juvenile Girls FS Group A
Ice Resurface

Preliminary Girls FS Group A
Preliminary Girls FS Group B
Preliminary Girls FS Group C
Ice Resurface

Intermediate Women FS Group A
Excel Intermediate Women Plus FS
Ice Resurface

Intermediate Women FS Group B
Intermediate Men FS
Ice Resurface



134 6:45pm  7:45pm  Novice Women FS
135 7:45pm  8:15pm  Junior Women FS
136 8:15pm  8:45pm  Excel Novice Women FS
137 Excel Junior Women FS

8:45pm End of Saturday's events

Saturday, May 20 — Mezzanine Rink

COMPULSORY MOVES EVENTS
243  9:00am  9:20am  Pre- Juvenile Girls CM Group A

244 Pre- Juvenile Girls CM Group B
245 9:20am  9:40am  Preliminary Girls CM Group A
246 Preliminary Girls CM Group B
247  9:40am  10:00am Preliminary Girls CM Group C
248 Pre- Preliminary Girls CM

249 10:00am 10:20am Excel Beginner CM Group A
250 Excel Beginner CM Group B
251 10:20am 10:40am Excel High Beginner Group A
252 Excel High Beginner Group B

10:40am 10:55am Ice Resurface

253 11:00am 11:20am Excel Pre- Preliminary CM Group A

254 Excel Pre- Preliminary CM Group B
255 11:20am 11:40am Excel Preliminary CM

256 No Test CM

257 Adult Pre- Bronze CM

258 11:40am 12:00pm Juvenile /Open Juvenile CM (full ice)

DANCE EVENTS

259  1:15pm  2:00pm  Solo Pattern Preliminary Dance

260 2:00pm  2:45pm  Solo Pattern Bronze Dance

261 Solo Pattern Pre- Silver Dance

262 Solo Pattern Pre- Gold Dance

263  2:45pm  3:00pm  Juvenile Partnered Pattern Dance
3:00pm  3:15pm Ice Resurface

SOLO FREE DANCE
264  3:15pm  3:35pm  Juvenile

265 Intermediate
266 Novice

267  3:35pm  3:55pm  Junior

268 Senior

269 Adult Silver
FREE SKATE

270  4:00pm  4:30pm  No Test Girls FS

271  4:30pm  5:00pm  Adult Pre Bronze FS

272 Adult Bronze FS
5:00pm  5:15pm  Ice Resurface

SHOWCASE CHOREOGRAPHIC ARTISTRY
273 5:15pm  5:25pm  Open Juvenile
274 Intermediate

SHOWCASE COMEDIC PERFORMANCE

275 5:25pm  5:45pm  Beginner/ High Beginner/ No Test
276 Preliminary

277 Open Juvenile

278 Young Adult



279
280

Adult Pre- Bronze
Adult Gold

SHOWCASE EMOTIONAL PERFORMANCE

281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288

5:45pm

6:10pm

6:30pm

6:10pm

6:30pm

Beginner/High Beginner/No Test
Preliminary

Pre- Juvenile

Open Juvenile

Intermediate

Novice

Adult Silver

Adult Gold

End of Saturday's Events

Sunday, May 20 - Stadium Rink

138
139

140
141
142

143
144

8:30am
9:20am
10:30am

10:45am
11:45am

12:15pm

12:30pm
1:30pm

2:30pm

9:20am
10:30am
10:45am

11:45am
12:15pm

12:30pm

1:30pm
2:30pm

Pre- Preliminary Girls FS Group A
Pre- Preliminary Girls FS Group B
Ice Resurface

Pre- Preliminary Girls FS Group C
Excel Pre- Preliminary Boys FS
Pre-Preliminary Boys FS

Ice Resurface

Excel Pre- Preliminary Girls FS Group A
Excel Pre-Preliminary Girls FS Group B

End of Competition Stadium Rink

Sunday, May 20 — Mezzanine Rink

SNOW PLOW SAM - BASIC 6 ELEMENTS

301
302
303
304
305
306

8:30am

8:40am

9:00am

8:40am

9:00am

9:20am

Basic 1
Basic 2
Basic 3
Basic 4
Basic 5
Basic 6

PRE-FREE SKATE - FREE SKATE 6 CM

307
308
309
310
311
312

9:20am

9:40am
9:40am

9:40am

10:00am
10:00am

Pre- Free Skate
Free Skate 1
Free Skate 2
Free Skate 3
Free Skate 4
Free Skate 6
Ice Resurface

SNOW PLOW SAM - BASIC 6 PROGRAM

313
314
315
316

317
318
319
320
321

10:00am

10:15am
10:25am
10:45am

11:00am
11:15am
11:30am
11:50am
12:05pm

10:15am

10:25am
10:45am
11:00am

11:15am
11:30am
11:50am
12:05pm
12:20pm

Basic 1 Girls Program

Basic 2 Girls Program

Basic 3 Girls Program Group A
Basic 3 Girls Program Group B
Ice Resurface

Basic 4 Girls Program Group A
Basic 4 Girls Program Group B
Basic 5 Girls Program

Basic 6 Girls Program Group A
Basic 6 Girls Program Group B



322
323
324

12:20pm 12:30pm Basic 2 Boys Program

Basic 3 Boys Program
Basic 4 Boys Program

PRE-FREE SKATE - FREE SKATE 6 PROGRAM

325
326

327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334
335

12:30pm
12:50pm
1:10pm
1:25pm
1:50pm

2:15pm
2:35pm

2:50pm

3:15pm

12:50pm
1:10pm
1:25pm
1:50pm
2:15pm

2:35pm
2:50pm

3:10pm

Pre-Free Skate Girls Program Group A
Pre-Free Skate Girls Program Group B
Ice Resurface

Free Skate 1 Girls Program Group A
Free Skate 1 Girls Program Group B
Free Skate 2 Girls Program Group A
Free Skate 2 Girls Program Group B
Free Skate 3 Girls Program
Free Skate 4 Girls Program
Free Skate 4 Boys Program
Free Skate 5 Girls Program
Free Skate 6 Girls Program

End of Competition Mezzanine Rink



