2023 Sunshine State Games Figure Skating Championships May 19-21, 2023 – Florida Panthers Ice Den

Daily Schedule of Events

Friday. May 19 – Stadium Rink

Friday, May 19 – Stadium Rink			
101	9:00am	9:45	am Juvenile Girls SP Group A
102 103	9:45am 10:30am 10:40am	10:30am 10:40am 10:55am	Juvenile Girls SP Group B Open Juvenile Women SP Ice Resurface
104 105 106	10:55am 12:10pm 12:30pm	12:10pm 12:30pm 12:45pm	Intermediate Women SP Group A Intermediate Men SP Open Juvenile Men SP Ice Resurface
107	12:45pm 2:00pm	2:00pm 2:15pm	Intermediate Women SP Group B Ice Resurface
108 109	2:15pm 3:15pm 4:15pm	3:15pm 4:15pm 4:30pm	Novice Women SP Junior Women SP Ice Resurface
110 111 112	4:30pm 5:15pm 6:00pm 6:30pm	5:15pm 6:00pm 6:30pm 6:45pm	Excel Preliminary Plus Girls Group A Excel Preliminary Plus Girls Group B Excel Preliminary Girls FS Ice Resurface
113 114 115 116 117 118 119	6:45pm 7:30pm 8:20pm 9:00pm	7:30pm 8:20pm 9:00pm	Excel Juvenile Girls FS Excel Juvenile Plus Girls FS Excel Pre- Juvenile Girls FS Excel Pre- Juvenile Plus Girls FS Adult Silver Women FS Adult Siver Men FS Adult Gold Women FS End of Friday's Events
	5.00pm		LIN OF FINDAY 5 LYCINS

Friday, May 19 – Mezzanine Rink

JUMPS CHALLENGE

201 9:00am 9:10am Beginner

202 203			Adult Pre- Bronze Adult Bronze
204	9:10am	9:25am	High Beginner
205			No Test
206	9:25am	9:40am	Pre- Preliminary Group A
207			Pre- Preliminary Group B
208	9:40am	10:05am	Preliminary
209			Pre- Juvenile
210	10:05am	10:20am	Juvenile / Open Juvenile (full ice)

SPINS CHALLENGE

211	10:20am	10:35am	Adult Pre- Bronze
212			Adult Bronze
213			No Test
214	10:20am	10:35am	Beginner
215			High Beginner
216	10:35am	10:50am	Pre- Preliminary
217			Preliminary

218	10:50am	11:15am	Pre- Juvenile
219			Juvenile / Open Juvenile
	11:15am	11:30am	Ice Resurface

EXCEL FREESKATE (6.0)

220	1:00pm	1:25pm	Excel Beginner Girls FS Group A
221	1:25pm	1:50pm	Excel Beginner Girls FS Group B
222	1:50pm	2:15pm	Excel Beginner Girls FS Group C
223			Excel Beginner Boys FS
224	2:15pm	2:40pm	Excel High Beginner Girls FS Group A
225	2:40pm	3:05pm	Excel High Beginner Girls FS Group B
226	3:05pm	3:30pm	Excel High Beginner Girls FS Group C
	3:30pm	3:45pm	Ice Resurface

SHOWCASE CHARACTER PERFORMANCE

227	3:45pm	4:05pm	Pre- Preliminary
228			Beginner/ High Beginner/ No Test
229	4:05pm	4:25pm	Preliminary
230	4:25pm	4:50pm	Pre- Juvenile
231			Open Juvenile
232	4:50pm	5:10pm	Intermediate
233			Novice
234			Adult Pre- Bronze
235			Adult Masters
			SHOWCASE LYRICAL POP
236	5:10pm	5:30pm	Open Juvenile
237			Intermediate
238			Novice
239			Adult Silver
240	5:30pm	6:00pm	Beginner/ High Beginner/ No Test
241			Pre- Preliminary
242			Preliminary
	6:00pm	6:15pm	Ice Resurface

End of Friday's Events

Saturday, May 20 – Stadium Rink

IJS FREE SKATING EVENTS

	IJS FREE SKATING EVENTS			
120	8:30am	9:45am	Juvenile Girls FS	
121	9:45am	10:20am	Open Juvenile Girls FS	
122			Open Juvenile Boys FS	
123			Preliminary Boys FS	
124			Pre- Juvenile Boys FS	
	10:20am	10:35am	Ice Resurface	
125	10:35am	11:25am	Pre- Juvenile Girls FS Group B	
126	11:25am	12:15pm	Pre- Juvenile Girls FS Group A	
	12:15pm	12:30pm	Ice Resurface	
127	12:30pm	1:20pm	Preliminary Girls FS Group A	
128	1:20pm	2:10pm	Preliminary Girls FS Group B	
129	2:10pm	3:00pm	Preliminary Girls FS Group C	
	3:00pm	3:15pm	Ice Resurface	
		•		
130	3:15pm	4:15pm	Intermediate Women FS Group A	
131	4:15pm	4:45pm	Excel Intermediate Women Plus FS	
	4:45pm	5:00pm	Ice Resurface	
132	5:00pm	6:00pm	Intermediate Women FS Group B	
133	6:00pm	6:15pm	Intermediate Men FS	
	6:15pm	6:45pm	Ice Resurface	
	00pm	00pm		

134	6:45pm	7:45pm	Novice Women FS
135	7:45pm	8:15pm	Junior Women FS
136	8:15pm	8:45pm	Excel Novice Women FS
137		-	Excel Junior Women FS

8:45pm	End of Saturday's events
--------	--------------------------

Saturday, May 20 – Mezzanine Rink

COMPULSORY MOVES EVENTS

243	9:00am	9:20am	Pre- Juvenile Girls CM Group A
244			Pre- Juvenile Girls CM Group B
245	9:20am	9:40am	Preliminary Girls CM Group A
246			Preliminary Girls CM Group B
247	9:40am	10:00am	Preliminary Girls CM Group C
248			Pre- Preliminary Girls CM
249	10:00am	10:20am	Excel Beginner CM Group A
250			Excel Beginner CM Group B
251	10:20am	10:40am	Excel High Beginner Group A
252			Excel High Beginner Group B
	10:40am	10:55am	Ice Resurface
050	44.00		
253			
054	11:00am	11:20am	Excel Pre- Preliminary CM Group A
254			Excel Pre- Preliminary CM Group B
255	11:20am	11:20am 11:40am	Excel Pre- Preliminary CM Group B Excel Preliminary CM
255 256			Excel Pre- Preliminary CM Group B Excel Preliminary CM No Test CM
255			Excel Pre- Preliminary CM Group B Excel Preliminary CM

DANCE EVENTS

259	1:15pm	2:00pm	Solo Pattern Preliminary Dance
260	2:00pm	2:45pm	Solo Pattern Bronze Dance
261			Solo Pattern Pre- Silver Dance
262			Solo Pattern Pre- Gold Dance
263	2:45pm	3:00pm	Juvenile Partnered Pattern Dance
	3:00pm	3:15pm	Ice Resurface

SOLO FREE DANCE

264	3:15pm	3:35pm	Juvenile
265			Intermediate
266			Novice
267	3:35pm	3:55pm	Junior
268			Senior
269			Adult Silver

FREE SKATE

270	4:00pm	4:30pm	No Test Girls FS
271	4:30pm	5:00pm	Adult Pre Bronze FS
272			Adult Bronze FS
	5:00pm	5:15pm	Ice Resurface

SHOWCASE CHOREOGRAPHIC ARTISTRY

273	5:15pm	5:25pm	Open Juvenile
274	-	-	Intermediate

SHOWCASE COMEDIC PERFORMANCE

275	5:25pm	5:45pm	Beginner/ High Beginner/ No Test
276			Preliminary
277			Open Juvenile
278			Young Adult

279	Adult Pre- Bronze
280	Adult Gold

SHOWCASE EMOTIONAL PERFORMANCE

281	5:45pm	6:10pm	Beginner/High Beginner/No Test
282			Preliminary
283			Pre- Juvenile
284			Open Juvenile
285	6:10pm	6:30pm	Intermediate
286			Novice
287			Adult Silver
288			Adult Gold
	6:30pm		End of Saturday's Events

Sunday, May 20 – Stadium Rink

138 139	8:30am 9:20am 10:30am	9:20am 10:30am 10:45am	Pre- Preliminary Girls FS Group A Pre- Preliminary Girls FS Group B Ice Resurface
140 141 142	10:45am 11:45am	11:45am 12:15pm	Pre- Preliminary Girls FS Group C Excel Pre- Preliminary Boys FS Pre-Preliminary Boys FS
	12:15pm	12:30pm	Ice Resurface
143 144	12:30pm 1:30pm	1:30pm 2:30pm	Excel Pre- Preliminary Girls FS Group A Excel Pre-Preliminary Girls FS Group B
	2:30pm		End of Competition Stadium Rink

Sunday, May 20 – Mezzanine Rink

SNOW PLOW SAM - BASIC 6 ELEMENTS

301	8:30am	8:40am	Basic 1
302			Basic 2
303	8:40am	9:00am	Basic 3
304			Basic 4
305	9:00am	9:20am	Basic 5
306			Basic 6

PRE-FREE SKATE - FREE SKATE 6 CM

307	9:20am	9:40am	Pre- Free Skate
308			Free Skate 1
309	9:40am	10:00am	Free Skate 2
310	9:40am	10:00am	Free Skate 3
311			Free Skate 4
312			Free Skate 6
			Ice Resurface

SNOW PLOW SAM - BASIC 6 PROGRAM

313	10:00am	10:15am	Basic 1 Girls Program
314			Basic 2 Girls Program
315	10:15am	10:25am	Basic 3 Girls Program Group A
316	10:25am	10:45am	Basic 3 Girls Program Group B
	10:45am	11:00am	Ice Resurface
317	11:00am	11:15am	Basic 4 Girls Program Group A
317 318	11:00am 11:15am	11:15am 11:30am	Basic 4 Girls Program Group A Basic 4 Girls Program Group B
• • •			
318	11:15am	11:30am	Basic 4 Girls Program Group B

322	12:20pm	12:30pm	Basic 2 Boys Program
323	-	-	Basic 3 Boys Program
324			Basic 4 Boys Program

PRE-FREE SKATE - FREE SKATE 6 PROGRAM

325	12:30pm	12:50pm	Pre-Free Skate Girls Program Group A
326	12:50pm	1:10pm	Pre-Free Skate Girls Program Group B
	1:10pm	1:25pm	Ice Resurface
327	1:25pm	1:50pm	Free Skate 1 Girls Program Group A
328			Free Skate 1 Girls Program Group B
329	1:50pm	2:15pm	Free Skate 2 Girls Program Group A
330			Free Skate 2 Girls Program Group B
331	2:15pm	2:35pm	Free Skate 3 Girls Program
332	2:35pm	2:50pm	Free Skate 4 Girls Program
333			Free Skate 4 Boys Program
334	2:50pm	3:10pm	Free Skate 5 Girls Program
335			Free Skate 6 Girls Program

3:15pm

End of Competition Mezzanine Rink